Paradigm Schools Fee Schedule 2020-21

Financial Information

1. Allrequired fees (Activity Fee & Instructional Materials Fee) must be paid prior to the first day of school. Class fees

will be assessed two weeks after the semester has started and should be paid before the end of each semester.
2. Paradigm accepts the following forms of payment:

a. Cash

b. Checks (written to Paradigm High School; please use black or blue ink only; no post dated checks)

c. Online (service fee applies)

d. Venmo - @paradigmschools (please be specific of what you're paying for in the description line)
Scholars owing money from previous years need to clear balance before registration.
Any check that is returned to Paradigm High School from the bank will be assessed a $15.00 returned check fee.
Required fees are refundable up to 4 weeks after the scholar has enrolled. Class fees are fully refundable for the
first 2 weeks if the scholar has not collected any materials or supplies from the mentor.

6. E_e_as_e_s_asLe_mLLes_e.Lp_ts_f_QLth_e_sdJQ_oJ_)Le_aL This will allow you to prove that you have paid if a mistake is made.
7. The per scholar annual maximum fee amount is $4,000.00 per R277-407-6-4(a).

LN

Field Trips

Field trip fees will vary throughout the year. Please refer to Class Syllabus for details.
NOTE: No scholar will be penalized for not participating in a field trip requiring fees.

Classroom Supplies

Scholars are expected to furnish their own classroom supplies, including pens, pencils, paper, notebooks, etc.
Scholars may be expected to furnish some materials for classes in art, career technology education, etc.
These materials become the property of the scholar. Please contact the office regarding Fee Waiver Information.

Fee Waiver Information

A scholar is eligible for a waiver if:

their family receives TANF funding (food stamps or state Family Employment Program);

the scholar receives SSI (Supplemental Security income);

the scholar is in foster care;

the scholar is in state custody; or

the scholar is eligible based on family/household income (the levels match those of free lunch eligibility).

A fee waiver is full release from the requirement to pay a fee. If a scholar is eligible for fee waivers, all fees must be waived. If
it is not specifically addressed in state law, a school must waive all fees, including any where a scholar’s participation is
optional. This means that those scholars who are eligible for a fee waiver can participate in any school class or activity free of
charge.

*A student may also be eligible for fee waivers, if they do not meet any of these standards but are still unable to pay a fee, at
the discretion of the school director.

If a scholar wishes to apply for fee waivers, they will be asked to provide documentation of fee waiver eligibility as part of the
application process.

To apply for a fee waiver, a scholar may submit the “Fee Waiver Application (Grades 7-12)."” A copy of the application can be
obtained from the school office.

Once the documents have been submitted to Paradigm, the fee requirement will be suspended until a final decision has
been reached about the scholar’s eligibility for fee waivers.

If the application is denied, Paradigm will send a “Decision and Appeal Form.” The form will explain why the application was
denied and how to appeal the decision.

All fee waiver applications are due by October 15th of each school year. Any others submitted after that date are at the
discretion of the school director.



https://www.paradigmschools.org/payments

Basic Registration Fees

This fee goes toward a variety of student events, $75.00
recognitions, assemblies, school uniform item, etc. :

Activity Fee

This fee goes toward general classroom supplies, $100.00

Instructional Materials Fee .
books, technology equipment, postage, etc.

Extra-Curricular or Co-Curricular Activity Fees

$10.00 per sport or
Intramural Sports After Hour Mentor/Supervisor Wages $25.00 per year for all three sports
(basketball, volleyball, soccerl)
Competition Registration Fee $8.00
Court Room Supplies $3.00
Mock Trial Club . .
Team Meeting Supplies $4.00
Total $15.00
Participation Fee $20.00
Tech Week Meals (3) $15.00
Shakespeare Club
Costume Rental $15.00
Total $50.00
. High School Club - Lego Kit $35.00
Robotics Club
Prep School Club - Lego Kit $50.00
Other Fees
AP Testing Fee* Up to $98.00 per test
Cap & Gown Up to $40.00

Class Changes

- $5.00 per request
(non-essential, scholar requested)

Class Schedule Reprint $1.00

Clubs (Approved, Non-Curricular, Up to $20.00
Renewed Annually)

Concurrent Enroliment

Registration* Up to $45.00
(one-time fee, paid directly to SLCC)

Independent Study/Online

. Up to $50.00 per Y2 credit
Recovery Credit

Musical Instrument Rental
(very limited availability; must be approved $50.00 per semester
by music director)

Out-Of-State Tuition $7,164.00 per year

$10.00

Parking Permit $5.00 - Replacement Decal




Parking Citations* Up to $20.00

PE Test Out $25.00 per ¥ credit

MP3 Player - $50.00 deposit added to Aspire account
Chromebook - $100.00 deposit added to Aspire account

School Equipment Check-Out

Deposits are removed once equipment has been returned and are in working
condition. A Check-Out Waiver is required to be signed by parent/guardian upon
check-out of equipment.

$50.00 High School
Yearbook* (No cost for Prep School Yearbooks)

Price goes up $5.00 after February 1Ist.

*In accordance with USBE Rule - R277-407, the identified charges are non-waivable.

Scholar Admission Fees

(Per Scholar, Per Event)

Dances and Feast & Ball (High School only) Up to $55.00
Plays, Musicals, Concerts Up to $10.00
Senior and High School French Scholars - La Caille Luncheon Up to $35.00

Scholar Overnight Travel

All overnight travel is optional and scholars who do not participate will not be penalized.

Utah High School Shakespeare Competition in Cedar City, Utah Up to $300.00
Band, Orchestra, and Choir Tours Up to $1,000.00
Distant/Extended Field Trips (Non-performing school groups) Up to $50.00

High School Class Fees

Art Supplies, including: $25.00
Mini Sketchbook
Sketch Pads

Brush Set

Standard Acrylic Tube
Canvas Paper Pads

Art History Workshop Art Show Awards $2.00
National Artist’s Day Celebration $2.00
Other General Class Supplies $1.00

$30.00 semester

Art Supplies, including: $25.00
Comic Sketch Book
Mini Sketchbook
Watercolor Set

Brush Pens

Pencil Kit

Art of Graphic Novels




Royal Brush Set

12 Colored Pencil Set
Point 88 Pen, Black
Kneaded Eraser
Small Clear Ruler

Art Show Awards $2.00
National Artist’'s Day Celebration $2.00
Other General Class Supplies $1.00

$30.00 semester

Advanced Art

Art supplies, including:

Markers

Acrylic Paints

Watercolor Paints

Multimedia Pad

Wax or Qil Based Colored Pencils
Canvas 8x10 or bigger

Paint Brush Set

Sketching Pencil Set

Black Fine Point Pen

$25.00

Art Show Awards

$2.00

National Artist's Day Celebration

$2.00

Other General Class Supplies

$1.00

Computer Arts

Total $30.00 semester
Class supplies, including: $10.00
Pen mouse
Software
Camera Use
Art Show Awards $2.00
National Artist’'s Day Celebration $2.00
Other General Class Supplies $1.00

Total

$15.00 semester

Drawing & Painting

Art supplies, including:
Sketchbook

Sketching Pencil Set

Black and a White Charcoal Pencil
Black Fine Tip Pen for Stipple
Colored Pencils

Toned Gray Paper Pad
Calligraphy Ink

Calligraphy Pen

Container for Supplies
Kneaded Eraser

$25.00

Art Show Awards

$2.00

National Artist's Day Celebration

$2.00

Other General Class Supplies

$1.00

Total

$30.00 semester




Art Supplies, including:
Cone 06 Clay
Sculpting Tools Kit
Cone 06 Glazes

Board

Paint Brushes

$25.00

Sculpture Art Show Awards $2.00

National Artist’s Day Celebration $2.00

Other General Class Supplies $1.00

Total $30.00 semester

SD Card $8.00

Equipment for Photoshoots $2.00

Photography Camera Equipment Usage $20.00
(charged only if scholar does not have their own
camera)

Total | Up to $30.00 semester

SD Card $8.00

Supplies for Yearbook Deadline Nights $7.00

Yearbook Camera Equipment Usage Fee $20.00
(charged only if scholar does not have their own
camera)

Total Up to $35.00 year

Sheet Music $50.00

Music Book $10.00

Tech Crew/Concert Productions $4.00

Beginning Band Adjudicators/Clinicians $10.00

School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00

Music Training for Teacher $6.00

Total $100.00 year

Sheet Music $45.00

Transportation to Festivals $15.00

Tech Crew/Concert Productions $4.00

Adjudicators/Clinicians $10.00

Concert Band School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00

Music Training for Teacher $6.00

Marching Uniform $30.00

(only if new to Concert Band)

Total

Up to $130.00




Sheet Music/General Classroom Supplies $45.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Adjudicators/Clinicians $10.00
Jazz Band School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $6.00
Jazz Band Tie $20.00
(only if new to Jazz Band)
Total Up to $120.00
Sheet Music $55.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $25.00
Clinicians $10.00
Beginning St”ngs Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Music Training for Teacher $6.00
Total $100.00 year
Sheet Music $51.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Intermediate Orchestra Adjudicators/Clinicians $6.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $4.00
Total $100.00 year
Sheet Music $51.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Chamber Orchestra Adjudicators/Clinicians $6.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $4.00
Total $100.00 year
Sheet Music $51.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Advanced Orchestra Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00

Adjudicators/Clinicians

$6.00




School Instrument Maintenance and Repair

$20.00

Music Training for Teacher $4.00
Total $100.00 year
Music Training for Teacher $12.00
Sheet Music $10.00
ACDA Music Festival $5.00
Music Theory Supplies $8.00
Bel Canto Choir Professional Lecture $4.00
Misc Supplies $1.00
Blue Glitter Shirt and Black Skirt $82.00

(only if new to Bel Canto)
Total Up to $122.00 year
Music Training for Teacher $16.00
Bass Clef Music Festival $10.00

Men's Chorus

Sheet Music $14.00
Black Embossed Oxford and Blue Tie $37.00

(only if new to Men’s Chorus)
Total Up to $77.00 year
Music Training for Teacher $8.00
Sheet Music $10.00
Choir Professional Lecture $8.00
Music Theory Supplies $8.00
A Capella Instruments $6.00
Silver Glitter Shirt and Black Skirt for Women $82.00

(only if new to A Capella)
Black Embossed Oxford Shirt and Silver Tie for $42.00

(only if new to A Cap':lllear}
Total Up to $122.00 Year
Music Training for Teacher $16.00
Sheet Music $14.00
Madrigals Professional Choir Lecture $10.00
Tux Jacket, Pants, Vest & Tie for Men $119.00

(only if new to Madrigals)




Total Up to $159.00 year
Script/Music $25.00
Costume (including T-Shirt) $25.00
Musical Theater Tech/Lighting/Set $20.00
Coaching (choreography, make-up, $10.00

props/costumes)
Total $75.00 semester
Participation Fee $20.00
Tech Week Meals (3) $15.00

Shakespeare Theater

Costume Rental $15.00

Plant Science CTE

equipment, seeds, buckets, portfolio binders, etc.)

Total $50.00 semester
Costume Rental $5.00
Performance Venue Rental $7.00
Social Dance
Tech Crew $3.00
Total $15.00 semester
Lego Kits $35.00
Robotics
Total $35.00 semester
Cabinet Embroidered Polo Shirt $30.00
Scholar Cabinet
Total $30.00 year
Lab Supplies (i.e. potting soil, gardening $20.00

dance and yoga)

Total $20.00 semester

PE Clothing PE T-Shirt $10.00
(Required for all PE classes except

PE Shorts $10.00

Prep School Class Fees

Prep Art Explorations

Art supplies, including:
Markers

Acrylic Paints
Watercolor Paints
Multimedia Pad

Paint Brush Set
Sketching Pencil Set

$25.00

Art Show Awards

$2.00

National Artist's Day Celebration

$2.00

Other General Class Supplies

$1.00




Total $30.00 semester
Sheet Music $50.00
Music Book $10.00
Tech Crew/Concert Productions $4.00
Beginning Band Adjudicators/Clinicians $10.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $6.00
Total $100.00 year
Sheet Music $45.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Tech Crew/Concert Productions $4.00
Adjudicators/Clinicians $10.00
Concert Band School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $6.00
Marching Uniform $30.00
(only if new to Concert Band))
Total Up to $130.00
Sheet Music $55.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $25.00
Clinicians $10.00
Beginning Strings Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Music Training for Teacher $6.00
Total $100.00 year
Sheet Music $51.00
Transportation to Festivals $15.00
Tech Crew/Concert Production $4.00
Intermediate Orchestra Adjudicators/Clinicians $6.00
School Instrument Maintenance and Repair $20.00
Music Training for Teacher $4.00
Total $100.00 year
Music Training for Teacher $12.00
Sheet Music $10.00

Bel Canto

ACDA Music Festival

$5.00




Music Theory Supplies

$8.00

Choir Professional Lecture $4.00
Misc Supplies $1.00
Blue Glitter Shirt and Black Skirt $82.00

(only if new to Bel Canto)
Total Up to $122.00 year
Music Training for Teacher $16.00
Bass Clef Music Festival $10.00
Sheet Music 14.00

Men's Chorus $

Black Embossed Oxford and Blue Tie (only if new to $37.00

Men’s Chorus)
Total Up to $77.00 year
Script/Music $25.00
Costume (including T-Shirt) $25.00
. Tech/Lighting/Set 20.00

Musical Theater /Lighting/ 3

Coaching (choreography, make-up, $10.00

props/costumes)
Total $75.00 semester
Participation Fee $20.00
Tech Week Meals (3) $15.00

Shakespeare Theater

Costume Rental $15.00

Total $50.00 semester
Lego Kits $50.00
Robotics
Total $50.00
PE T-Shirt $10.00
PE Clothing
PE Shorts $10.00
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